18
 series
For Board-to-Wire
2 ～ 8
2.0mm
150V
3A Max
-40～ 105℃

semi-engagement and to correct the direction of wire pullout.
Outline Dimension and Recommended PCB Layout
Part Number Construction
Product Description
Right Angle
※Please note that the publication information may change it without a notice.
※The dimensional drawings in this catalog are for reference only; please request a specifi cation
sheet before use.
20
K79 series
《Standard》
1.5
10
. 2
7
1.
2
（
1.
6）
0.
8
2.2
リセプタクル
Patr No.
Applied Wire Size Wire O.D.
（mm） Material Finish
Pre-Tin
AWG mm
172761-M2 24～ 22 0.22～ 0.38 φ 1.3～ 1.5 Copper
Alloy
Pos. Part No.
Dim.（mm）
Material
A
2 K7990-9502 7.4
PBT
Yellow
3 K7990-9503 9.4
4 K7990-9504 11.4
5 K7990-9505 13.4
6 K7990-9506 15.4
7 K7990-9507 17.4
8 K7990-9508 19.4
88.
6
6.8A
ハウジング
Pos.
Part No. (Polarizing Key/Color) Dim.(mm）
Material
①White ②Black ③Gray A
2 K7920-9202 K7920-9102 K7920-9902 7.0
PBT
3 K7920-9203 K7920-9103 K7920-9903 9.0
4 K7920-9204 K7920-9104 K7920-9904 11.0
5 K7920-9205 K7920-9105 K7920-9905 13.0
6 K7920-9206 K7920-9106 K7920-9906 15.0
7 K7920-9207 K7920-9107 K7920-9907 17.0
8 K7920-9208 K7920-9108 K7920-9908 19.0
Retainer
A 2.7
極数 製品番号
寸法（mm）
材質
A
2 K7995-9102 7.4
PBT
黒色
3 (K7995-9103) 9.4
4 K7995-9104 11.4
5 (K7995-9105) 13.4
6 K7995-9106 15.4